GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | EASE AMENDMENT NO. 108
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT O LEASE NO. GS-03B-20068
EGASYS DOCUMENT NO. N/A

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 116 Lakeview Parkway
Suffolk, Virginia 23435-2659

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between

116 Lakeview Parkway, LLC
whose address is 30 Broad Street, 35" Floor
New York, New York 10004-2304

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemment:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide for a one-time monetary credit to the
Government, as a result of its reimbursement to the Lessor of various operating and maintenance costs incurred
during the period from October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012 covered by Supplemental Lease Agreement
(SLA) #105 which is retroactive to October 1, 2011.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Lease is amended, effective September 25 2012:

A. Use of the GSA Form 276. Supplemental Lease Agreement {SLA) has been discontinued. All references in the
Lease to "GSA Form 276" or "Supplemental Lease Agreement” shall be now herby construed to mean
“Lease Amendment’. _

B. On September 25, 2012, the Lessor and Govemment fully-executed SLA #105, which provided for an
increase in operating costs retroactive to October 1, 2011. As a result of said increase, related
retroactive adjustments to the operating costs, payments made by the Government for maintenance and
repair costs made during said pericd that were not previously covered under the Lease (Exhibit A
attached) and rent reconciliation, the Government shall be entitled fo a one-time credit against the next
manthly rent payment due under this Lease in the exact amount of $21,689.62.

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESS FOR THE

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name: =

Title: , - P Title: Lease Contracting Officer

Entity Name: a g yiew’ Corkiic GSA, Public Buildings Service, South Branch
Date: V\Z -1~ 12— Date. 20 frcesmbes 2o/

("U Ly AL U A S BKendi 7P
1 4 K if ReSt6 frn ]
Date: (Z//8 2o

Lessor _Movernment % Lease Amendment Form 07/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA20068-SLA-108_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



